MLD 1. 4. T-G8

06-26-1998





Doc. 168

HEET

Name and Address of receiving party(ies)

	Name(s) of conveying party(ies)	2 Name and Address of receiving party(ies)
	Ernest W. Downs	United States Filter Corporation 40-004 Cook Street
3.	Nature of conveyance: Assignment Execution date: 06/05/98	Palm Desert, CA 92211
4.	Application number(s) or Patent number(s)	
	If this document is being filed with a new application, the execution date of the application is	
	Execution Date:	
	Patent Application No S.N. 08/908,331 Filing Date: 08/07/97	Patent No.
5.	Name and Address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed	6 Total number of applications and patents involved. 1
	William B. Noll 402 Anemone Street	
	Panama City Beach, FL 32413	7. Total fee (37CFR 3.41) \$40.00
		8. Mauner of payment - Check for \$40.00
9	Statement and Signature	
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2	
	Date: 6-10-98	William B. Noll
		Reg. No. 22,721

06/25/1990 TTGM11 00000114 06906331 01 FC:581 40.

PATENT

Agent for Applicant(s) Phone/Fax (850) 236-0548





ASSIGNMENT FOR FILED APPLICATION FOR UNITED STATES PATENT

WHEREAS, ERNEST W. DOWNS, of 8506 Beechmont Avenue, Cincinnati, Ohio 45255 (USA),

hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, has invented and owns a certain invention entitled HEAT EXCHANGER FOR AERATION TANK

for which application for Letters Patent of the United States has been executed and was filed on 08/07/97 with the United States Patent And Trademark Office, under United States Serial No. 08/908.331.

WHEREAS, United States Filter Corporation, of 40-004 Cook Street, Palm Desert, CA, a Delaware Corporation,

hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desireous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said invention, and in, to and under Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR hereby sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained for said invention by said application or any continuation, division or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale;

ASSIGNOR further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents in foreign countries as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof in any foreign country which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this 5774 day of

LIVE 1998.

RECORDED: 06/15/1998

PATENT REEL: 9285 FRAME: 0050